

AirFlow

JET FAN User Manual



A line drawing of a handheld jet fan. The device has a cylindrical body with a handle on the left side. The handle features two circular buttons and a small circular logo. The main body has a large circular nozzle at the top. The text 'AirFlow' is printed on the upper part of the body, and 'JetFan' is printed below it, separated by a vertical line.

PLEASE READ THIS FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

JET FAN User Manual

Long press 1.5 seconds ●● Double-click quickly ● Short press		
Blowing Mode		
		Turn on 04 fan speed, once release the button to stop quickly
		Turn on/off 04 fan speed in quick
		Start the initial fan speed at 01/ turn off fan mode
		Adjust to 01-04 fan speeds
Inhalation Mode		
		Turn on/off inhalation function in quick

Product diagram



Jet Fan x1

12mm nozzle x1

straight nozzle x1

29mm nozzle x1

USB-C Charging Cable x1

Manual x1

12mm nozzle

straight nozzle

29mm nozzle

• Please use a 5V=2A charger and fully charged before the first use.

• Do not use a charger with an output exceeding 6V.

Battery percentage	Indicator
0%~25%	● ● ● ●
25%~50%	● ● ● ●
50%~75%	● ● ● ●
75%~100%	● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

- The blue light is on constantly
- The blue light is flashing
- The blue light is off

Model	: AF-JF01	Battery Capacity: 900mAh 11.1V (9.9Wh)
Rated Input	: 5V=2A	Product Material: ABS+PC
Motor Type	: BLDC Motor	Battery Type : Rechargeable Battery
Rated Power	: ≤50W	Product Weight : 246g
Made In China		

- Clean the machine regularly with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use any liquids, sprays (including solvents, chemicals, alcohol, or abrasives) to clean.
- The machine should not be used near water, such as a bathtub, swimming pool, faucet or basin, which may cause risks.
- Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen is being administered.
- Never drop or insert any object into any opening.

- Avoid placing the machine in areas that are exposed to direct sunlight or close to heat-radiating products such as electric heaters. Do not place the device on top of the stereo equipment that may emit heat.
- Avoid placing the machine in areas that are dusty, humid, moist, lack ventilation, or are subject to constant vibration.

- The machine may be subject to interference from external sources such as transformers, electric motors or other electronic devices. To avoid distortion from such sources, please make sure you place the device as far away from these disturbances as possible. Do not apply excessive force when using any of the control buttons.
- Use this machine only for its intended use as described in this manual.

- Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by or near children, invalids or disabled persons.

- If these guidelines are not followed, batteries may experience a shortened life span or may cause fire, chemical burn, electrolyte leakage, and / or injury.
- Do NOT disassemble, modify, remanufacture, puncture or damage the device or batteries.
- Do NOT remove or attempt to remove the non-user-replaceable battery.
- Do NOT expose the device or batteries to fire, explosion, or other hazards.



JET FAN 使用手冊 | 機動送風器

長按1.5秒 快速連按兩下 快速按一下			
吹風模式			
 	快速啟動最大風力，放開按鈕即可快速停止		
	開啟/關閉高速模式		
 	啟動1檔風量/關閉風扇模式		
			循環切換4檔
吸入模式			
 	快速啟動/關閉吸入模式		

產品示意圖



超高速電動
送風機 x1
 12mm
噴嘴 x1
 尖型
噴嘴 x1
 29mm
噴嘴 x1
 USB-C充電線 x1
 說明書 x1

12mm
喷嘴

尖型
喷嘴

29mm
喷嘴

請使用5V=2A充電器並首次使用前先行充滿電。

請勿使用輸出超過6V的充電器。

電池電量	指示燈顯示
0%-25%	●●●●
25%-50%	●●●●
50%-75%	●●●●
75%-100%	●●●● ●●●●

- 長亮藍燈
- 閃爍藍燈
- 指示燈熄滅

產品型號：AF-JF01	電池容量：900mAh 11.1V (9.9Wh)
額定輸入：5V=2A	產品材質：ABS+PC
馬達類型：無刷直流電機	電池類型：充電式鋰電池
額定功率：≤50W	產品重量：246g
產地：中國	

- 請以乾淨的軟布定期清潔產品。請勿使用任何液體、噴霧劑(包括溶劑、化學藥劑、酒精或研磨劑)進行清潔。
- 請在水源附近(如浴缸、游泳池、水龍頭或水盆等)使用產品，以免發生危險。
- 請勿在使用氣體產品或供給氧氣的環境中操作產品。
- 請勿掉落或插入任何物體進入產品開孔。
- 請勿將產品置於陽光直射或靠近發熱產品(如電熱器等)的區域和可能散發熱能的音響設備上方。
- 請勿將產品置於多塵、潮濕、乾熱風扇或會持續振動的區域。
- 產品可能會受到變壓器、電動馬達或其他電子設備等外部干擾源的影響。為避免發生不良影響，請儘量將產品遠離這些干擾源。使用任何控制按鈕時，請勿過度用力。
- 僅將產品用於本說明書所述的預期用途。
- 兒童、殘障人士需要在成人監護下使用。

- 若未依說明指示使用，可能會縮短電池壽命，甚至造成起火、化學灼傷、電解液外洩和/或人身傷害等情況。
- 請勿拆解、改裝、重製、刺穿或損壞產品或電池。
- 請勿嘗試拆卸無法由使用者自行更換的電池。
- 請勿將產品或電池暴露於火源、爆炸或其他危險環境。



ミエットファン取扱説明書

		● 長押 1.5 秒		● 素早く 2 回押す		● 短く押す	
ブロー機能							
 			押ししているだけ、強力ジェット送風				
	● ●		ジェットモードオン/オフ				
 			ファンモードオン、初期風速 1 段階(弱)オン/オフ				
	●		●	4 段階風速と切り替わります			
吸引機能							
 	● ●		クイックスタート/ストップ吸引モード				

製品図



ジェットファン x1
 12mm ノズル x1
 ストレート ノズル x1
 29mm ノズル x1
 USB-C 充電ケーブル x1
 取扱説明書

12mm
ノズル

ストレート
ノズル

29mm
ノズル

- 5V=2A の充電器を使用して、初めて使用する前に完全に充電してください。
- 6V以上の出力の充電器は使用しないでください。

バッテリー残量	インジケーター
0%-25%	● ● ● ●
25%-50%	● ● ● ○
50%-75%	● ● ● ○
75%-100%	● ● ● ●

- 青ランプ点灯
- 点滅する青ランプ
- 青ランプオフ

商品型番：AF-JF01	バッテリー容量：900mAh 11.1V (9.9Wh)
定格入力：5V=2A	商品材質：ABS+PC
モーター種類：ブラシレスDCモータ	バッテリー種類：充電式リチウム電池
定格出力：≤50W	商品重量：246g

定期的に清潔な柔らかい布を使用して製品を清掃してください。液体やスプレー（溶剤、化学薬品、アルコール、研磨剤を含む）を使用しないでください。

製品を浴槽、プール、蛇口、洗面器などの水の近くで使用しないでください。危険が発生する恐れがあります。

・ガス製品や酸素供給環境で製品を操作しないでください。

・製品の送風口には何も落としたり挿入したりしないでください。

・製品を直射日光や発熱製品（電気ヒーターなど）の近く、および熱を発するステレオシステムの上に置かないでください。

・ホコリの多い、湿気のある、換気不良の、または持続的な振動がある場所に製品を置かないでください。

・製品はトランスフォーマー、モーター、または他の電子機器などの外部の干渉源に影響を受けやす可能性があります。不良の影響を避けるため、できるだけこれらの干渉源から製品を遠ざけてください。コントロールボタンを使用する際には、過度な力を加えないでください。

・製品は本説明書に記載されている予定の用途のために使用しないでください。

・子供や障害者は、成人の監視下で使用する必要があります。

- ・使用説明に従わないと、電池の寿命が短くなり、火災、化学的なやけど、電解液の漏れ、またはけがなどの危険が発生する可能性があります。
- ・製品や電池を分解、改造、再製、刺したり損傷させたりしないでください。
- ・ユーザーが自分で交換できない電池を分解しようとしないでください。
- ・製品や電池を火源、爆発、または他の危険な環境にこらさないでください。


